

To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: ARUZE CORP.
 Name and Title of Representative: Hajime Tokuda
 Representative Executive Officer and President
 (JASDAQ Code: 6425)
 Contact: Masayuki Saito
 General Manager, Finance and Accounting Department
 TEL: 81-3-5530-3055 (switchboard)

Announcement Regarding the Revision of Business Performance Forecast for Full Fiscal Year Ending March 2009 (Consolidated/Non-consolidated)

Aruze Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") hereby revises its business performance forecast for the fiscal year ending March 2009 (April 1, 2008 to March 31, 2009) which was disclosed in the press release "Announcement Regarding Revisions of Business Performance Forecast for the Period Ending March 2009 and of Year-End Dividend Forecast" dated on February 16, 2009 as follows.

1. Revision of Consolidated Business Performance Forecast for the Fiscal Year Ending March 2009

(1) Full fiscal year (April 1, 2008 to March 31, 2009)

(Unit: Million yen)

	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income	Net income per share
Previous forecast (A)	21,000	(9,000)	(4,000)	(6,000)	(¥75.06)
Revised forecast (B)	19,993	(11,605)	(13,224)	(14,808)	(¥185.26)
Difference (B-A)	(1,007)	(2,605)	(9,224)	(8,808)	---
Ratio of change	(4.8%)	---	---	---	---
Reference: Result for previous fiscal year (ending March 2008)	72,113	16,088	23,311	38,086	¥476.52

(2) Reasons for revisions

While the Company originally planned to sell 20,100 Pachislot Machines in total through introduction of two titles (Shadow Hearts and Super Real Mahjong) for the 4th Quarter of the consolidated accounting period ending March 2009, we added one more title (Tako-slot) due to sluggish sales of those titles caused by the decrease numbers of Pachislot parlors resulted by deterioration of the market environment. The added title did not contribute to increase of sales and, only 15,500 machines were sold in total. Because of these poor sales results, the business performance forecast of net sales is revised as indicated above.

Since it was required to include losses on valuations of inventory assets and work-in-progress in the amount of 1,372 million yen in the cost and selling administration expenses as a result of the comprehensive review of the valuation standards of inventory assets and work-in-progress according to the new accounting standards, the operating income is revised as indicated above.

The ordinary income is revised as indicated above due to the reasons described below. It was originally expected to book non-operating income in the amount of 1,000 million yen from the equity in earnings of

affiliates from Wynn Resorts, Limited, an equity method affiliate of the Company. However, non-operating expenses in the amount of 4,928 million yen must be recorded for the Company since Wynn Resorts, Limited recorded loss, due to the deterioration of recent financial environment. In addition, non-operating expenses has increased to a large extent, due to 877 million yen increase of foreign exchange loss from the time of the forecast.

The net income is revised as indicated above due to the reasons described below. While constructive sales gains in the amount of 4,275 million yen accompanying the capital increase in Wynn Resorts, Limited have been recorded as extraordinary income, valuation loss on inventories has been recorded as extraordinary loss in the amount of 4,728 million yen based on the accounting standards. In addition, the Company had forecasted that corporate taxes, etc. were to be 1,100 million yen; however, it ended up to be 248 million yen with decrease by 852 million yen.

2. Revisions, etc. of Non-consolidated Business Performance for the Fiscal Year Ending March 2009

(1) Full fiscal year (April 1, 2008 to March 31, 2009)

(Unit: Million yen)

	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income	Net income per share
Previous forecast (A)	7,500	(6,500)	(5,000)	(8,500)	(¥106.33)
Revised forecast (B)	9,904	(7,406)	(6,168)	(10,098)	(¥126.33)
Difference (B-A)	2,404	(906)	(1,168)	(1,598)	---
Ratio of change	32.1%	---	---	---	---
Reference: Result for previous fiscal year (ending March 2008)	58,903	9,521	9,846	9,350	¥116.99

(2) Reasons for revisions

Net sales has increased due to the recording of sales of gaming machines for overseas market, as well as the increase of sales of "Tako-Slot," a Pachislot Machine released by the Company in the 4th Quarter of the current business year.

Operating income has decreased in the amount of 906 million yen due to the increases of costs and sales/general administrative expenses accompanying the increase of sales of "Tako-Slot", as well as recording of valuation loss on of inventories in the amount of 94 million yen, etc.

Ordinary income is revised as indicated above due to recording of foreign exchange losses in the amount of 105 million yen.

Net income is revised as indicated above due to recording of valuation loss on inventories in the amount of 753 million yen.

End of the Announcement